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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

V.

JASON ANDREW MILLER,

Plaintiff,

Defendant.
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SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

V.

JASON ANDREW MILLER,

Defendant.

COMPLAINT (FELONY)

The People of the State of Californiaupon oath of the undersigned, upon information and

belief complain against the Defendant JASON MILLER, above named for the crime(s) asfollows:

COUNT 1

(COUNTERFEIT SEAL)

On or about January 9, 2003, at and in the County of Sacramento in the State of

California, Defendant JASON MILLER, did commit afelony namely aviolation of SECTION 472

OF THE PENAL CODE of the State of California, in that said Defendant did unlawfully and with

intent to defraud, forge and counterfeit a California Department of Vehicle's seal and California

State Seal and did falsely make forge and counterfeit an impression purporting to be an impression

of said seal, and did possess such counterfeited seal and impression, knowing it to be counterfeited

and did conceal the fact that the seal was counterfeit.
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COUNT 2
(DECEPTIVE DOCUMENT)

On or about January 9, 2003, at and in the County of Sacramento in the State of
California, Defendant JASON MILLER, did unlawfully attempt to commit the crimeof aviolation
of SECTION 664 /483.5 OF THE PENAL CODE of the State of California, in that said Defendant
did attempt to unlawfully manufactured, sold, offered for sale, furnished, offered to be furnished,
transported, offered to be transported, and imported and offered to be imported into this state a
deceptiveidentification document and knew and reasonably should have known that said document
would be used for fraudulent purposes, thereby violating Section 664/ 483.5 of the Penal Code, a
Felony

COUNT 3
(COUNTERFEIT SEAL)

In and between October 22, 2002, and January 30, 2003, at and in the County of
Sacramento in the State of California, Defendant JASON MILLER, did commit afelony namely
a violation of SECTION 472 OF THE PENAL CODE of the State of California, in that said
Defendant did unlawfully and with intent to defraud, forge and counterfeit a California Department
of Vehicle sseal and California State Seal and did falsely makeforge and counterfeit animpression
purporting to be an impression of said seal, and did possess such counterfeited seal and impression,
knowing it to be counterfeited and did conceal the fact that the seal was counterfeit.

COUNT 4
(DECEPTIVE DOCUMENT)

In and between October 22, 2002, and January 30, 2003, at and in the County of
Sacramento in the State of California, Defendant JASON MILLER, did commit afelony, namely
aviolation of SECTION 483.5 OF THE PENAL CODE of the State of California, in that said
Defendant did unlawfully manufactured, sold, offered for sale, furnished, offered to be furnished, transported,
offered to be transported, and imported and offered to be imported into this state a deceptive identification document and
knew and reasonably should have known that said document would be used for fraudulent purposes.

Pursuant to PENAL CODE SECTION 1054.5(B), the People are hereby informally
2
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requesting that defense counsel provide discovery to the People as required by PENAL CODE
SECTION 1054.3, and pursuant to the provisions of PENAL CODE SECTION 1054.7.
| declare upon information and belief and under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is
true and correct.
Executed at Sacramento County, California, the _ day of July, 2003.
Respectfully submitted,

BILL LOCKYER
Attorney Genera of the State of California

ROBERT R. ANDERSON
Chief Assistant Attorney General

MARK O. GEIGER
Senior Assistant Attorney General

ROBERT M. MORGESTER
Deputy Attorney Generdl

Attorneys for Plaintiff
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